## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-off, result of plugging of well, result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

instructions in the Rules and Regu			f Report by Checking	Below			
REPORT ON BEGINNING REPORT ON RIDDRILLING OPERATIONS OF CASING SH			RESULT OF TEST HUT-OFF		EPORT ON EPAIRING WELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING WELL	x	REPORT ON R OPERATION	RECOMPLETION	REPO (Oth	ORT ON er)		
			ugust 6, 1959		Hobbs, New	Mexico (Place)	
Following is a report on the	work done	and the results obt	tained under tne headin	ng noted above	at the		
McELROY RANCH COMPANY (Company or Operator)			LEA STATE "BT" (Lease)				
Hobbs Pipe & Suppl	-					4 of Sec. 22 ,	
T. 10-S , R. 32-E , NMPM.	•	ero (Penn.)	Pool,		Lea	County.	
The Dates of this work were as fold	ows:	July 29, 1959	9 through Augus	t 5, 1959	i		
Notice of intention to do the work and approval of the proposed plan  5½" casing collapsed with 2500 sxs. Ceme mately 700' of the 5½" casing open. So on top of bridge plu 30 sxs at 2782' - 2645 sxs at 404' - 345 welded on top of sur Location has been cluded was subm	et Baker ug. Shot for or bas rface wit	commately 71 celling 52" celling 52" celling 52" celling 52" casing celling ce	pork Done and Re 400'. 9-5/8" casing to approx her. Could not ridge Plug at 4 off at 2732'. asing off at 81 e pipe, 15 sxs. location marke	asing was imately 2 load hol loo' with Loaded hol at 18' - attached lied as results.	set at 3452' 750', which te with perfor approximatel ole with 10# ted 30 sxs at 0'. Steel pld.	and cemented ied approxi-rations in the y 8' of cemen mud. Spotted :835' - 785'. ate was	
Witnessed by (N	ame)	McElro	oy Ranch Compan (Company)	<b>y</b>	Ass't Prod	luction Supt.	
Approved: OIL CONSERVAT	ION COMM	ISSION	I hereby certify to the best of n		mation given above is	s true and complete	
(Name)			Name	Name W. Malacer Position Division Manager			
			Position	uvision McElr	anager oy Ranch Comp	any	
(T(+la)		(Data)			ldg., Midland		